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Table S2 : Effect of PEG treatment on germination parameters of brinjal genotypes with prior germination

SI.No.  Genotype name RL SL Total shoot length RIS Seedling vigor STI-RL STISL STE-Total length STI-RIS STISVI FV RL MFV SL MFV TSL MFV RIS MFV-SVI MMEV-C MMFV-TI MMEV-T2 MMV
c T T c T 7 c T L] c T L] c T 7 T 7 T 7 T 2 T 1 T T2 c T kel c T T2 c T T c T T2 c T T c T T2

1 Solanum seaforthianum 340 073 030 400 107 063 740 180 093 085 060 047 074 018 009 02 009 024 013 024 013 081 056 024 013 049 007 002 014 04 010 02 006 006 045 014 005 023 006 001 031 009 005 007
2 Solanum mammosum 000 000 000

3 Solanum gilo 240 137 033 410 220 107 650 357 140 059 062 031 065 036 014 057 014 05 022 05 02 106 053 055 022 032 017 005 014 03 019 018 022 0l 027 012 002 019 022 006 022 021 008 015
4 Solanum gilo (Selection tomato shaped) 200 153 080 360 327 113 560 480 193 056 047 071 056 048 019 077 040 08 035 086 035 084 127 08 035 025 019 014 012 051 020 014 033 016 025 008 008 0I5 033 012 018 029 014 022
5 Solanum gilo (Selection flat round) 090 033 020 237 17 13 327 207 133 038 019 018 033 021 013 037 022 06 041 065 041 05 046 063 041 007 001 000 005 025 020 004 008 010 013 000 000 004 00§ 006 007 009 007 008
6 Solanum gilo (Selection oval shaped) 000 000 000

7 Solanum acthiopicum 643 443 323 670 420 207 133 86 540 096 106 149 131 086 054 069 050 066 041 066 041 Lo 155066 041 100 064 069 028 067 040 048 069 053 052 025 020 049 069 047 056 059 046 052
8 Solanum macrocarpon 450 260 200 520 320 333 970 580 533 087 081 060 097 058 05 058 04 060 05 060 055 09 06 060 055 06 03 04 020 050 06 033 043 052 046 018 007 033 04 046 040 038 042 040
9 Solanum viarum 117093 040 213 193 130 330 287 170 055 048 031 033 020 017 080 03 08 052 08 052 088 056 087 052 01l 010 005 004 028 023 004 016 014 024 009 002 004 0I5 009 010 o016 o1l 013
10 Solanum acculiatissimum 103 070 030 137 050 020 240 120 040 076 140 300 024 012 004 068 029 050 017 050 017 185 397 050 017 009 007 002 000 004 002 000 000 000 039 034 04 000 000 000 009 009 0d0 009
u Solanum melongena 397 110 06 367 203 050 763 323 L3 108 05 127 076 032 01 028 016 04 0I5 04 0I5 048 L1704 0I5 058 013 000 002 032 008 024 019 008 06l 009 017 024 019 003 036 018 009 014
12 Solanum indicum 000 000 000

13 Solanum nigrum 137100 030 333 293 170 470 393 200 041 034 018 047 039 020 073 022 08 043 084 043 083 043 08 043 0I5 01l 002 010 045 03 010 025 017 0I5 005 000 010 025 012 012 02 012 017
1 Solanum melongena var. insanum 000 000 000

15 Solanum incanum 000 000 000

16 Solanum torvum 000 000 000

7 Arka Neelanchal Shyama 563 283 237 410 307 243 973 600 480 137 089 097 097 060 048 050 042 062 065 071 062 049 087 039 050 014 049 045 033 044 046 O8I 020 042 033 04 041 050 040 0390 039
18 Arka Keshav 323 203 070 320 080 020 643 283 083 101 254 535 064 028 008 063 022 044 252 520 044 013 046 027 00l 010 009 002 018 0I5 005 056 067 078 018 0I5 000 027 019 02
19 Arka Kusumakar 357 263 217 417 327 427 773 590 643 086 081 05l 077 059 064 0 06 076 094 059 076 083 052 036 045 015 05l 080 024 044 064 045 0I5 005 024 043 058 038 050 044
0 Arka Unnathi 490 240 213 453 440 420 943 680 633 108 05 051 094 068 063 049 044 072 050 047 072 067 074 033 044 017 070 079 032 052 06 06 010 005 032 052 057 043 050 046
21 Arka Harshitha 450 577 457 430 613 530 880 1190 987 105 094 08 088 119 099 128 Lol 135 09 082 135 L2 067 085 100 0I5 100 100 029 099 100 058 021 01l 029 09 093 081 081 081
2 Arka Neelkanth 335 293 133 410 303 260 743 607 393 08I 09 051 074 06l 039 085 040 082 LIS 063 082 053 048 041 026 014 049 048 023 045 037 042 021 005 023 045 032 040 030 035
B Arka Avinash 533 567 443 S50 503 333 1083 1070 777 097 113 133 10§ 107 078 106 083 099 116 137 099 072 082 0835 097 022 081 06 038 08 078 05 027 018 038 088 071 073 065 069
% Arka Nidhi 257 293 110 317 25 070 573 547 180 0s] L6157 057 055 018 L4 043 095 145194 095 031 035 041 021 009 039 012 0I5 040 0I5 042 028 02 0I5 039 0.10 037 016 026
25 Arka Anand 523 330 050 480 397 050 1003 727 100 109 083 100 100 073 010 06 010 072 076 092 072 010 080 047 007 01§ 06 008 034 05 006 06l 0I5 013 035 056 002 048 007 028
2% Arka Sheel 240 153 060 360 243 097 600 397  LST 067 063 062 060 040 016 064 025 066 095 093 066 02 032 019 000 012 037 017 016 02 012 032 013 007 016 026 008 024 o1 017
27 Pusa Kranti 355 290 180 480 333 247 833 623 427 074 087 073 08 06 043 082 05 075 LIS 099 075 051 051 041 037 018 052 046 027 047 041 037 019 009 027 046 035 041 033 037
B3 Pusa Anupama 383 073 043 417 243 063 800 317 107 092 030 068 080 032 0l 019 01l 040 033 074 040 013 056 007 005 0I5 037 010 025 018 007 050 003 008 025  0I8 003 017 007 012
9 Pusa Purple Cluster 437 387 160 427 350 227 863 737 38T 102 L0 071 086 074 039 08 037 085 108 060 085 045 065 055 032 015 055 042 028 05T 037 057 02 008 028 057 031 050 030 040
30 Pusa Purple Long 527 337 310 500 323 337 1027 660 647 105 104 092 103 066 065 064 059 064 099 087 064 063 080 045 066 019 05l 06 035 050 064 05 024 002 036 050 058 044 053 049
31 Pusa Hybrid - 6 320 433 340 470 350 160 790 783 500 068 124 213 079 078 050 135 106 099 182 312 099 063 046 063 075 018 0S5 029 025 061 049 033 030 030 025 061 043 054 045 049
2 Pusa Hybrid - 9 340 270 210 420 350 303 760 620 513 081 077 060 076 062 051 079 062 082 095 08 082 068 049 037 044 015 055 056 023 046 050 042 017 008 024 046 044 040 040 040
B Pusa Bindu 357 270 223 443 343 303 800 613 537 080 079 071 080 06l 054 076 06 077 098 089 077 067 052 037 047 016 054 05 025 046 052 04  0IT 008 025 046 047 040 042 041
3 Pant Rituraj 540 553 333 527 533 083 1067 1087 417 103 104 400 107 109 042 102 062 102 101 390 102 039 083 081 072 021 08 014 037 089 040 057 024 059 038 089 034 074 044 059
35 Pusa Shyamala 227 167 097 420 343 223 647 510 320 054 049 043 065 051 032 0M 043 079 090 080 079 049 030 022  0I8 015 054 041 018 036 030 024 009 004  0I8 036 025 031 023 027
36 CARI-1 347 247 160 393 200 103 740 447 263 088 123 1S5 074 045 026 071 046 060 140 176 060 036 050 034 032 014 030 01§ 022 030 024 047 030 021 023 030 019 031 023 027
El KS-224 420 453 343 543 420 070 963 873 413 077 108 490 096 087 04l 108 082 091 140 635 091 043 062 066 074 021 067 002 032 070 039 040 025 073 033 070 034 059 046 053
3 KS - 331 287 187 180 417 050 060 703 237 240 069 373 300 070 024 024 065 06 034 543436 034 034 040 025 037 01s 004 010 021 01l 021 034 100 04 021 0l 0.16 030 025 028
39 SM 66 3200 090 053 420 027 030 740 L7 083 076 338 178 074 002 008 028 017 016 443233 016 01 046 010 008 045 000 004 02 000 005 039 090 025 023 000 000 020 008 014
0 SM 67 45T 437 393 480 303 087 937 740 480 095 144 454 094 074 048 09 08 079 IS 477 079 051 069 0635 086 018 047 015 031 05T 046 052 035 067 032 057 041 052 0s1 052
41 B-BR-54 137087 060 240 137 083 377 223 14 057 06 072 038 02 014 06 044 059 L 126059 03 015 009 009 005 009 014 006 010 0l 026 013 005 006 00 007 012 ol o1l
2 co2 523 300 353 49 300 283 1047 610 637 106 097 125 L2 061 064 057 068 060 091 LIS 060 063 080 042 076 019 048 053 035 045 063 059 022 017 035 045 057 041 053 047
s Purple Oblong, 483 327 207 547 337 230 1030 663 437 088 097 090 103 066 044 068 043 064 110 12 064 042 073 046 043 022 053 042 035 050 042 047 022 01l 036 050 036 044 035 040
“ Indam Supriya 420 220 097 340 083 020 760 303 L3 124 264 580 076 030 00l 05 023 040 214 470 040 015 06 030 018 00l 010 002 023 017 008 071 06 087 024 017 003 020 023 026
4 Black Beauty 420 363 273 43 350 257 85 703 530 097 104 106 085 071 053 08 065 084 107 L0 084 062 062 052 058 016 055 047 028 055 052 05 024 014 028 055 046 048 043 046
4% Black Star 520 140 110 470 047 020 990 187 127 L1 300 660 099 019 013 027 021 019 271 597 019 013 079 017 021 018 003 002 034 006 009 062 079 099 034 006 005 023 027 025
a Kusuma Purple Round 433330 163 500 217 227 933 547 390 087 152 072 093 055 039 076 038 059 176 083 059 042 065 047 033 019 032 04 031 040 037 046 038 005 032 039 032 039 039 030 035
a8 SKT - Shashi Baigan 453217 257 440 323 333 893 540 590 103 067 077 089 054 059 048 057 060 065 075 060 066 068 020 054 016 05l 062 029 039 05 05 014 009 030 039 052 040 034 047 041
) SKT - Shri Baigan 567 457 410 457 307 200 1023 773 620 124 144 195 102 077 06 081 072 076 116 1s7 076 061 087 066 089 017 049 038 035 060 061 071 036 027 036 060 055 049 054 054 054




SKT - Mita Baigan
SKT - Rampriya Baigan
SKT - Savitra Baigan
Utkal GR

THR - 766

Pusa Ankur

Very Green Long

Pusa Sadabahar
Sharpova Bottle Brinjal
Goa Brinjal - 1

Goa Brinjal - 2

Goa Brinjal - 3

THR - 3

HIHR - 586

BPLH - 1

Indian Safed

WCGR (west coast green round)
Green Long with Patches
Niranjan Bhata

1HR - 766 - A

Hebbare Local

Rampur Local

Polur Local

Rayadurga Local
Bethapudi Local

Goa Local Aggarrion
Andaman - 1

Sarparam Vanga
Rayadurg Badhane
Mattu GullaOblong
Mattu Gulla Round
Poluru Vanga

Brinjal Dommeru Vanga
Brinjal Bhagyamathi
Pennada Brinjal

Brinjal Manapparai
Polur Local-1

Prasad Seed

Vellai Kathari

Green Round Brinjal
Manapparai Brinjal
Pachai Green Type
Mathugalla Brinjal
Surya

Utara

Utkal GR-1

Utkal Anushree
Solanum erianthum
Solanum capricoider
Solanum gilo Aizwal

Solanum sis

imilifolium
Chigomi
Swarna abhilash

167
157

33
263
520

043
343
430
427
177
647

113
133

030
073
210
330
187

080
100

260
510
457
4.60

367

427
310

150

257
187

130
050
130
237

020

287
143

310
937
817
977

917

593
467

897

193
683
870
850

907

370
320

1.60
123
340
567

110

367
243

070

019
084
079
112

166

039
051

029
Lol
098
101

249

044
o

023
147
162
139

450

028
070

031
094
082
0.98

098

059
047

019
068
087
085

091

037
032

016
012
034
057

ol

037
024

068
085

0.60
017
058
0.64
057
015

048
0.64

062
073
107
087

093

062
069

052
013
042
058

ol

062
052

062
073
107
087

093

062
069

052
013
042
058

ol

062
052

150
121
124

079
150

113
141

120
175
205
124
179
270

071l
138

062
073
107
087

093

062
069

052
013
042
058

o1

000

052
079
047
094

020
018

003
049
062
062

095

013
016

014
018

006
020
017
017

012

015
009

021
053
070
0.68

040

039
027

023
008
023
044

002

053
026

003
031
026
033

033

016
010

007
052
069
067

073

023
019

013
0.09
032
056

007

035
021

035

000
044
041
063
056

014
021

003
023
022
023

065

007
015

002
008

003
032
026
033

033

016
010

062

072

007
052
069
067

073

023
018

0.08
0.05
027
0.50

003

029
017

052

050

050

035

021

024
019




10
m
2
13
14
1s

u7
s
19

121
122

Potokota
Kanta Baigan
Panyab Barsati
Swarna Prathibh
Pusa Uttam
Kalpatharu
Kashi Prakash
B6 Local

Azad Kranti
Swarna Shakti
Bhagyamati
Gulabi

BB 55

Nellore Local
Kodihalli Local
Swarna Shree
Shyamala
Swamna Ajay
Utkal Jyothi
Mattu Gulla

080
217
330

157
307

0.50
153
250

133
180

047
077
210
213

333
37

370

350
430

280
320
413
253

220
333

363

137
217

173
213
227
170

353

413
590
767
630

507
737

707
793
533
677

643

353
513

627

217
327
537
423

237
3.00

024
058
076
070

045
071

018
048
0.60

061
054

07
076
040
105

057

027
031

102

073
038

041
059

063

051
074

033
047
066
052

035
051

063
060
047
055

055

022
033

042

024
030

085
059

080

085

0m2
081

058
035

082

0.64
027

080
080
087
082

070
070

052

070

067

047
041

080
080
087
082

070

070

089

076

088

077
086

066

052

070

067

047
041

074
083
080
148

135
076

141
108
096
143

091

L14

163
054

029

080
080
087
082

070
070

052
055
070
067

047
041

005
028
047
035

018
043

0.04
019

036

016
024

018
015

0.10
012
016
012

[
015

033
052

024
040

0.08
016
024
018

012
022

020
033
050
037

022
036

019
030
052
040

021
027

0.00
0.08
012
024

012
010

009

0.08
016
024
018

012
023

019
033
050

040

014
025
047
035

016
023

033

016
026
042
034

019

027

033

026
031

035







